Wisconsin law.
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Transcript of 
proceedings, 
etc., reporter 
to furnish. 

in such action or proceedings. or any part there-
of, so requested, duly certified by him to be a 
correct transcript thereof, for which he shall be 
entitled to receive from the party requesting the 
same, five cents per folio; and for each addi-
tional copy thereof two cents per folio, when 
written out in full, and when, at the request of 
the party, it shall be written in narrative form. 
ten cents per folio. 

SECTION 15. This act shall take effect from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 17, 1893. 

No. 304, A.] 	[Published March 23, 1893. 

CHAPTER 34. 
AN ACT to amend section 3, chapter 28. of the 

private and local laws of 1858, as amended by 
chapter 274, of the general laws of 1878, relat-
ing to the incorporation of the synod for the 
Norwegian Evangelical Lutheran Church of 
America. 

The people of the state of Wisconsio,represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as pillows: 

Amends FeC.3. SECTION 1. . Section 3, chapter 28. of the pri- 
ch. 28, private 
and local laws vate and local laws of 1858, as amended by chap- 
of 1858, as 	ter 274, of the general laws of 1878, is hereby 
amended. 

amended by inserting after the words "within 
this state," where they occur in said section, the 
following words. "and in any of the, states ad- 
joining this state, or in any state or territory 
within the United States," so that said section 
when so amended shall read as follows: See- 

Meetings of tion 3. The said synod may hold its meetings. 
synod, where 
may be held, at such times and places within this state, and 

in any of the states adjoining this state. or in 
any state or territory within the United States, 
as may be chosen and designated from time to 
time by the members thereof, according to the 
rules and by-laws of said synod. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 17. 1893. 

No. 276, A.] 	[Published March 23, 1893. 

CHAPTER 35. 

AN ACT to limit the number of terms to which 
a person may be eligible to the office of county 
treasurer. 

The people qf the state qf Wisconsin. represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Any person having held the office ureurntlten 
of county county treasurer of any county in this state eligible. 
for two consecutive terms, shall be ineligible to 
that office for two years, next succeeding the 
same. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 17, 1893. 

No. 9, S.] 	 [Published March 23, 1893. 

CIIAPTER 36. 
AN ACT to appropriate money for the purchase 

of stationery for the use of the state. 

The people of the stale Qf 1Viscmisin. represented ill 
senate and assembly, do enact as .follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated, out Appropriation 
of any money in the general fund, not otherwise for stationery. 

appropriated, the sum of nine thousand dollars, 
for the purchase of stationery for the use of 


